
MAI / IMPINGER 402S2406DK1GMUS Bill of Materials

Level Pt. No. Description line 1 Description line 2 QTY
1 SA101 BASE MAIN ASSEMBLY IMPINGER/MAI                  1
2 SA317 BASE SUB-ASSEMBLY ISSUE 1                       1
3 LSA317 BASE SUB-ASSY LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1070 2000 X 1000 X 1.0MM SS430 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.005
3 32Z1053 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 430S17 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.042
3 32Z1038 2000 X 1000 X 1.5MM 430 S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.333
2 SA209 OVEN SUPPORT ASSY 208V 60Hz                               1
3 DV0525 CAVITY SUPPORT ISSUE 1                       1
3 30Z0997 FILTER 16A 411.10.5736 UL MARKED         2
3 30Z1298 CAPACITOR - MOTOR START - 2uF (RS 196-4731)                 1
2 31Z4016 M5 FLANGE NUT (MAG NUT)                     8
2 31Z4030 M4 HEX FLANGE NUT                               2
2 31Z1242 12X3MM AB EXPANDED NEOPRENE REF NO. AEN1 (6 MT ROLL)      2
2 31Z3080 M4X10 S/S POZI PAN                               4
2 31Z5019 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER                               4
2 31Z3012 NO.6 X 1 S/TAP SCRW                               2
2 31Z0038 FASTON TAB                               2
2 31Z3068 NO6 1/4 S/T SCREW TYPE AB                       2
2 SA201 COOLING FAN SUB-ASSEMBLY                               1
3 31Z5056 M4 EXT-SHAKEPROOF WASHER BZP 4MWTEOZ                       4
3 30Z1296 INLET RING EBM 2588-2-4013               1
3 30Z1295 MAGNETRON COOLING FAN EBM R2E 190-A026-25           1
3 SA301 COOLING FAN MOUNT ASSEMBLY ISSUE 1                       1
3 SA302 AIR FILTER ISSUE 1                       2
3 89T0040 4BA CRIMP LUG 16-14                               1
3 31Z3004 M4X10 PAN POZI SCREW BZP                           4
3 31Z5017 WASHER - 3/16in CLAMPING                               4
3 31Z3136 M4x8 HEX HEAD S/STEEL SCREW STAINLESS STEEL               8
3 31Z5004 M4 STEEL FLAT WASHER FORM A BZP                    8
3 31Z5019 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER                               4
2 SA210 MOTOR CONTROLLER ASSY                               1
3 DV0062 BRACKET - MOTOR CONTROLLER ISSUE 2                       1
3 DV0087 CLIP - MOTOR CONTROLLER ISSUE 1                       2
3 30Z1293 MOTOR SPEED CONTROLLER SIEMENS 6SL3211-0AB17-5BA0    1
3 1480002 DURO STRIP DSC1(20030040)                0.1
3 309610 TAB AMP 0.250 DIA 4.3 FIXING SERIES 140596                 1
3 31Z3067 N08 X 3/8 S/T SCREW                               2
1 SA102 EXTERIOR PANELS                               1
2 DV0037 LOWER TRIM PANEL ISSUE 2                       1
3 LDV0037 LOWER TRIM PANEL LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1053 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 430S17 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.067
2 DV0038 GREASE TRAY ISSUE 3                       1
3 LDV0038 GREASE TRAY LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1045 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.045
2 DV0081 GREASE TRAY LIFTING HOOK ISSUE 1                       1
3 LDV0081 GREASE TRAY LIFTING HOOK LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1051 2500 X 1250 X 1.5MM 430S17 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.005
2 DV0091 SIDE PANEL LH ISSUE 1                       1
3 LDV0091 SIDE PANEL - OUTER LH LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1053 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 430S17 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.125
2 DV0092 SIDE PANEL RH ISSUE 1                       1
3 LDV0092 SIDE PANEL - OUTER RH LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1053 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 430S17 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.125
2 DV0596 VENT CAP ISSUE 1                       1
3 LDV0596 VENT PLATE LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1045 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.002
2 31Z3080 M4X10 S/S POZI PAN                               32
2 DV0040 COOLING DUCT REAR RH MAGNETRON ISSUE 1                       1
3 LDV0040 REAR DUCTING - RH LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1045 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.033
2 DV0039 COOLING DUCT REAR LH MAGNETRON ISSUE 1                       1

S
A

2-
09

 
A

S
S

Y
S

A
2-

01
 A

S
S

Y
S

A
2-

10
 A

S
S

Y

Page1



MAI / IMPINGER 402S2406DK1GMUS Bill of Materials

Level Pt. No. Description line 1 Description line 2 QTY
3 LDV0039 REAR DUCTING - LH LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1045 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.033
2 DV0094 TOP PANEL ISSUE 1                       1
3 LDV0094 TOP PANEL LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1053 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 430S17 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.333
2 SA329 REAR PANEL ASSY ISSUE 1                       1
1 SA103 CAVITY HARDWARE                               1
2 SA215 IMPINGER PLATE LOWER SUB-ASSY                               1
3 DV0097 LOWER IMPINGER PLATE ISSUE 1                       1
4 LDV0097 IMPINGER PLATE - LOWER LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
4 32Z5205 BLACK VITREOUS + OXIDE BLASTED PROCESS FOR DV0097            1
3 DV0060 FIXING NUT UPPER IMP PLATE ISSUE 2                       1
3 DV0061 THUMB NUT UPPER IMP PLATE ISSUE 2                       1
2 SA211 IMPINGER PLATE UPPER ASSY                               1
3 SA316 UPPER IMPINGER PLATE ISSUE 1                       1
4 LSA316 IMPINGER PLATE - UPPER LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
4 32Z5206 BLACK VITREOUS + OXIDE BLASTED PROCESS FOR SA316             1
3 DV0060 FIXING NUT UPPER IMP PLATE ISSUE 2                       2
3 DV0061 THUMB NUT UPPER IMP PLATE ISSUE 2                       2
2 DV0491 RACK FOR IMPINGER (VITREOUS) ISSUE 4                       1
1 SA104 DOOR ASSEMBLY                               1
2 DV0501 DOOR SKIN ISSUE 2                       1
3 32Z1053 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 430S17 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.167
3 LDV0501 OUTER SKIN LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
2 DV0504 DOOR CHOKE ISSUE 3                       1
3 LDV0504 CHOKE LABOUR ONLY VALUE (ISSUE 1)   1
3 32Z5207 BLACK VITREOUS + OXIDE BLASTED PROCESS FOR DV0504            1
2 SA327 DOOR INNER ASSEMBLY ISSUE 1                       1
3 LSA327 DOOR INNER ASSEMBLY LABOUR ONLY VALUE (ISSUE 1)   1
3 32Z5208 BLACK VITREOUS + OXIDE BLASTED PROCESS FOR SA327             1
2 32Z1066 HANDLE FOR MEALSTREAM 402 DIE-PAT P47-1012              1
2 DV0516 DOOR SEAL SET ISSUE 1                       1
3 DV0045 DOORSEAL - HORIZONTAL 2
3 DV0046 DOORSEAL - VERTICAL 2
2 40C0942 CAVITY INSULATION SET M/STREAM-CUT PIECES ISSUE 2   1
2 101876 M5X16 HEX HD SCW BZP                           6
2 31Z4013 M5 STEEL FULL NUT                               6
2 31Z5009 M5 STEEL WASHER                               12
2 31Z5012 M5 EXT SHAKEPROOF WASHER                               6
2 105005 M3 CAGE NUT S/S                           8
2 31Z3094 M3X12 CSK POZI HD A2 STAINLESS STEEL               8
2 31Z4030 M4 HEX FLANGE NUT                               16
2 109050 1/4 X 20 UNC X 3/4 HEX SCREW ST/ST A2                      2
2 104054 M6 X 20 MUDGUARD WASHER ST/ST                         2
2 31Z5005 M6 S/C SPLIT WASHER                               2
1 SA105 CONTROL BOX ASSY                               1
2 SA216 WIRING LOOM ASSY                               1
3 31Z0425 RED WIRE 14SWG 44A0111-14-2 (300)            25.78
3 31Z0511 AMP TAG 6.33MM FOR 14 AWG WIRE AMP 63688-1 UL APPROVED       99
3 31Z0011 BOOT CLEAR 0.250 180460 99
3 31Z0112 WHITE HT CABLE EPD EPD 09638D                    0.8
3 31Z0108 YELLOW/GREEN WIRE 44A0111-18-45 (300)           0.8
3 31Z0529 RING TERMINAL 9.5MM FARNELL 7356498               10
3 SA218 DISPLAY CONNECTOR LEAD ASSY                               1
4 30Z1070 TWISTED THREE CABLE 22 GAUGE RED/BLUE/YELL 44A0131-22-2/4/6 0.35
4 30Z0374 CRIMP TERMINAL 143 116                       3
4 30Z1301 CRIMP HOUSING 6-WAY 0.1" FARNELL 143-129               1
4 30Z1303 D-TYPE PLUG 9-WAY FARNELL 698 064               1
3 SA219 DOOR CLOSED LEAD ASSY                               1
4 30Z1069 TWISTED PAIR CABLE 22 GAUGE BLACK/WHITE 44A0121-22-0/9    0.7
4 31Z0511 AMP TAG 6.33MM FOR 14 AWG WIRE AMP 63688-1 UL APPROVED       2

S
A

2-
11

 A
S

S
Y

S
A

2-
16

 A
S

S
Y

S
A

2-
15

 A
S

S
Y

Page2



MAI / IMPINGER 402S2406DK1GMUS Bill of Materials

Level Pt. No. Description line 1 Description line 2 QTY
4 31Z0011 BOOT CLEAR 0.250 180460 2
4 30Z0374 CRIMP TERMINAL 143 116                       2
4 30Z0373 MOLEX CONNECTOR 143 126                       1
3 11M0117 DC VOLTAGE CONNECTOR 10 WAY PHS-MC-11639                  1
3 11Z0298 15 WAY 0.1 RIBBON CABLE ASSY PHS-MC-11768 ISSUE 2          1
3 SA220 MOTOR SIGNAL LEAD ASSY                               1
4 30Z1070 TWISTED THREE CABLE 22 GAUGE RED/BLUE/YELL 44A0131-22-2/4/6 1.3
4 30Z0374 CRIMP TERMINAL 143 116                       3
4 30Z1302 CRIMP HOUSING 3-WAY 0.1" FARNELL 143-127               1
3 SA221 AUXILIARY TRANS LEAD ASSY                               1
4 30Z1069 TWISTED PAIR CABLE 22 GAUGE BLACK/WHITE 44A0121-22-0/9    0.65
4 31Z0511 AMP TAG 6.33MM FOR 14 AWG WIRE AMP 63688-1 UL APPROVED       4
4 31Z0011 BOOT CLEAR 0.250 180460 4
2 DV0096 CONTROL BOX ISSUE 1                       1
2 DV0102 SUPPORT - TOP PANEL ISSUE 1                       1
2 DV0036 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING ISSUE 6                       1
3 LDV0036 CONTROL PANEL HOUSING LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1053 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 430S17 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.111
2 DV0064 BRACKET - MAINS FILTER ISSUE 3                       1
2 DV0052 MENUKEY DUST COVER ISSUE 2                       1
2 DV0080 LOGIC BOARD MOUNTING BRACKET ISSUE 1                       1
2 11K0002 IMPINGER LOGIC PCB ISSUE 3                       1
2 DV0055 MEMBRANE PANEL ISSUE 1                       1
2 30Z1297 POWER SWITCH (RS 314-4995)                 1
2 30Z0235 220R 50W 5% WW RESISTOR HSA50                1
2 31Z1246 GROMMET 31.8 O/D 25.4 I/D X1.6 GROMMETS P318-16-254          4
2 30Z1299 DISPLAY ASSY + HEADER GU140X32F7000                 1
2 31Z3024 M3X8 PAN POZI SCREW BZP                           2
2 31Z5045 M3 INT SHAKEPROOF SS                               2
2 30Z1155 BLOCK TRANSFORMER B0012024                               1
2 31Z3080 M4X10 S/S POZI PAN                               2
2 31Z5004 M4 STEEL FLAT WASHER FORM A BZP                    2
2 30Z0231 FUSEHOLDER 1in (13A) BULGIN FX0331                 6
2 31Z0477 4 WAY MAINS TERMINAL BLOCK HYLEC FV173 UL APPROVED       1
2 31Z2081 SILVER THERMAL LABEL Y15082 WARRANTY/BLANK (ROLL OF 1000) 0.002
2 31Z0528 TERMINAL BLOCK 12WAY 2A (RS 423-655                   0.2
2 30z1178 30A FUSE HOLDER L60030M-1SQ UL AND CSA APP    4
2 30Z0957 FUSE 1x1/4in 1A HBC (MAINS) QUICK-ACTING (F)              1
2 30Z0217 FUSE 1in 10A HRC                               5
2 30Z1177 20 AMP LITTELFUSE FLM020 250V UL AND CSA APPROVED      4
2 30Z0997 FILTER 16A 411.10.5736 UL MARKED         3
2 31Z0038 FASTON TAB                               2
2 11K0004 MAI RELAY PCB ISSUE 1                       1
3 30Z0648 100R 0.25W 1% METAL FILM RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25     1
3 30Z0662 390R 0.25W 1% METAL FILM RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25     4
3 30Z0410 1K5 0.25W 1% METAL FILM RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25     4
3 30Z0686 3K9 0.25W 1% METAL FILM RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25     1
3 30Z0720 100K 0.25W 1% METAL FILM RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25     1
3 30Z0408 1M0 0.25W 1% METAL FILM RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25     1
3 30Z0308 10K 0.25W 5% CARBON FILM RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE CR25     1
3 31Z0188 FUSEHOLDER 20x5mm PCB MOUNT                               2
3 30Z0470 FUSE 5x20mm 1A A/S                               2
3 304126 1000UF 25V RA EL CAPACITOR                     1
3 30Z0309 0.01UF 63V CERAMIC CAPACITOR 629 19103           1
3 30Z0315 DIODE 150MA 160V SIGNAL 1N4148                               1
3 30Z0332 DIODE 1A 800V RECTIFIER 1N4006 DO-41 PACKAGE                 9
3 30Z0351 TRANSISTOR BC337 TO92-NPN PACKAGE              1
3 30Z0554 7805 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1A +5V TO220 PACKAGE                 1
3 343520 ULN 2003A DARLINGTON                               1
3 30Z0545 RED-DIFFUSED LED 5MM TITAN OPTO CUR53D             1
3 30Z1053 OMRON RELAY G2R-1A-E 12 VOLT HIGH CAPACITY 16 AMP          4

Page3



MAI / IMPINGER 402S2406DK1GMUS Bill of Materials

Level Pt. No. Description line 1 Description line 2 QTY
3 30Z0429 2 WAY MOLEX PLUG 22-27-2021                    3
3 31Z0385 15 WAY 0.1IN STRT LOCK HEADER EG PANDUIT MLSS 100 15        1
3 30Z1002 TEMPERATURE SENSOR LM35DZ                               1
3 30Z0483 TERMINAL BLADE - VERTICAL 6.35MM PCB MOUNTED            31
3 31Z0264 2 WAY 45 DEGREE SCREW CONN PCB MOUNT                     1
3 30Z0552 PIEZO ELECTRIC SOUNDER MAGNETONE TYPE CB20BZ         2
3 30Z1020 4.00 MHZ CERAMIC RESONATOR AVX KBR-4.00MKS               1
3 30Z0354 0.1UF 63V POLYESTER BOXED 5MM CAPACITOR ARCOTRONICS TYPE R68 3
3 30Z1187 THERMAL FUSE TAMP110A FUSE MICROTHERM      3
3 30Z1189 OPTO TRIAC TLP3063 FARNELL 620-828               4
3 30Z1188 TRIAC 16AMP 800V BTA16800B FARNELL 705-573               4
3 31Z0243 2-WAY HEADER 0.156 STRAIGHT/ROUND PIN            1
3 40K0004 MAI RELAY PCB ISSUE 1 - ASSEMBLED 11k0004   1
3 30Z1245 PIC 16C54XT1P BL RS 831 321                    1
3 31Z0524 5 WAY CONNECTOR RS 467 576                    1
3 30Z1248 10K 2% THICK FILM 4605X-101 FARNELL 219-186               1
2 31Z0205 M3 NYLON SPACER(F/F)                               10
2 31Z0500 CABLE GLAND LARGE HEYCO 342 5057                1
2 31Z0499 CABLE GLAND NUT HEYCO 348 8892                1
2 31Z3112 NO.4X3/8 ST POZI PAN ZINC & PASS. TYPE AB          7
1 SA109 CAVITY MAIN ASSY                               1
2 DV0492 STIRRER COVER - CERAMIC ISSUE 1                       2
2 31Z1248 BLACK NYLON HOLE BLANKING PLUG RS 102-3931                   4
2 SA305 CAVITY ASSEMBLY ISSUE 1                       1
3 LSA305 CAVITY ASSEMBLY LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1061 2000 X 1000 X 0.9 304S15 DP1 VC1 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET     0.2
3 32Z1045 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.5
3 32Z1060 2000 X 1000 X 3.0MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.02
3 32Z1067 2000 X 1000 X 1.5MM SS304 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.003
3 32Z1059 2000 X 1000 X 1.2MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.01
3 DV0047FI WAVE LAUNCH - DETACH ROUNDS                               2
4 LDV0047 SPINNING BLANK LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
4 32Z1059 2000 X 1000 X 1.2MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.105
2 SA306 GREASE FILTER ISSUE 1                       1
3 LSA306 GREASE FILTER ASSY LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1059 2000 X 1000 X 1.2MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.05
3 32Z1045 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.078
3 DV0605 ELEMENT MEDIA - GREASE FILTER ISSUE 1                       1
2 SA202 DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY - RH                               1
3 DV0582 DOOR HINGE RH ISSUE 2                       1
3 DV0581 SPRING GUARD ISSUE 1                       1
3 SA212 M/SWITCH BRACKET ASSY                               1
4 DV0585 BRACKET - MICROSWITCH ISSUE 2                       1
4 DV0586 ACTUATOR - MICROSWITCH ISSUE 1(2?)                   1
5 LDV0586 SWITCH ACTUATOR LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
5 32Z1063 2000 X 1000 X 2MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.001
4 31Z1247 MICROSWITCH SPRING INTERLOCK AST ???????                   1
4 30Z1294 MICROSWITCH WITH ROLLER                               2
4 31Z0115 INSULATOR PAD                               2
3 31Z5004 M4 STEEL FLAT WASHER FORM A BZP                    2
3 31Z3147 M5X25 6MM SOCKET SHOULDER SCRW                               1
3 31Z3146 M5X6 PAN POZI HD BZP                               2
3 31Z3106 M3X5 POZI PAN HD SCW ZINC & PASS.                  4
3 105047 M3 NYLOC NUT BZP                           5
3 31Z5000 M3 STEEL FLAT WASHER FORM A BZP                    4
3 31Z3121 M4x10 HEXAGON HEAD TAPTITE STEEL BZP                     1
2 SA203 DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY - LH                               1
3 DV0583 DOOR HINGE - LH ISSUE 2                       1
3 DV0581 SPRING GUARD ISSUE 1                       1
3 SA212 M/SWITCH BRACKET ASSY                               1
4 DV0585 BRACKET - MICROSWITCH ISSUE 2                       1

S
A

2-
02

 A
S

S
Y

Page4



MAI / IMPINGER 402S2406DK1GMUS Bill of Materials

Level Pt. No. Description line 1 Description line 2 QTY
4 DV0586 ACTUATOR - MICROSWITCH ISSUE 1(2?)                   1
5 LDV0586 SWITCH ACTUATOR LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
5 32Z1063 2000 X 1000 X 2MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.001
4 31Z1247 MICROSWITCH SPRING INTERLOCK AST ???????                   1
4 30Z1294 MICROSWITCH WITH ROLLER                               2
4 31Z0115 INSULATOR PAD                               2
3 31Z5004 M4 STEEL FLAT WASHER FORM A BZP                    2
3 31Z3147 M5X25 6MM SOCKET SHOULDER SCRW                               1
3 31Z3146 M5X6 PAN POZI HD BZP                               2
3 31Z3106 M3X5 POZI PAN HD SCW ZINC & PASS.                  4
3 105047 M3 NYLOC NUT BZP                           5
3 31Z5000 M3 STEEL FLAT WASHER FORM A BZP                    4
3 31Z3121 M4x10 HEXAGON HEAD TAPTITE STEEL BZP                     1
2 SA310 WAVE GUIDE ASSEMBLY ISSUE 1                       2
3 LSA310 M/WAVE GUIDE SUB-ASSY LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
3 32Z1067 2000 X 1000 X 1.5MM SS304 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.006
3 32Z1045 2000 X 1000 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.091
2 SA213 STIRRER ASSEMBLY                               2
3 SA328 STIRRER BLADE ISSUE 1                       1
3 DV0588 GEAR SHAFT + COLLAR ISSUE 1                       1
3 DV0588A GEAR SHAFT ISSUE 1 1
3 DV0592 THREADED ROD (STIRRER) ISSUE 1                       1
2 SA214 STIRRER MOTOR ASSEMBLY                               2
3 DV0551 MOUNTING PLATE - STIRRER MOTOR ISSUE 1                       1
3 DV0553 DRIVE BUSHING - STIRRER MOTOR ISSUE 1                       1
3 DV0552 GEAR - STIRRER ISSUE 1                       2
3 310100 STIRRER MOTOR CTM1/2 UDS1UE1D16BWNN UL RECOGNISED  1
2 31Z3077 NO 8 X 5/16 SELF TAP TYPE AB                       2
2 31Z4030 M4 HEX FLANGE NUT                               2
2 30Z1171 MAGNETRON PANASONIC 2M244 2M244M12                      2
2 30Z1300 THERMISTOR SENSOR 50K NTC WITH 900MM LEADS (503GT-1)    2
2 SA208 HOT AIR MOTOR ASSY                               1
3 DV0082 MOUNT - HOT AIR MOTOR ISSUE 1                       1
3 DV0083 COVER PLATE - HOT AIR MOTOR ISSUE 1                       1
4 LDV0083 COVER PLATE - HOT AIR MOTOR LABOUR ONLY  VALUE (ISSUE 1) 1
4 32Z1051 2500 X 1250 X 1.5MM 430S17 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.048
3 SA311 IMPELLER - HOT AIR MOTOR ISSUE 1                       1
3 30Z1292 CONVECTION MOTOR HANNING L7-M523 766           1
3 31Z3136 M4x8 HEX HEAD S/STEEL SCREW STAINLESS STEEL               1
2 31Z3071 M6X40MM PAN HEAD SCREWS                        4
2 31Z5006 M6 FORM B FLAT WASH                               4
2 31Z4009 M6 FULL NUT PZP                               4
2 31Z5005 M6 S/C SPLIT WASHER                               4
2 31Z5035 M8 PLAIN WASHER S/S                               4
2 105120 M8 FULL NUT STAINLESS                     4
2 31Z5025 M8 SPRING WASHER S/S                               4
2 31Z4016 M5 FLANGE NUT (MAG NUT)                     8
2 SA206 HOT BOX ASSEMBLY                               1
3 SA313 HOT-BOX SUB-ASSEMBLY ISSUE 1                       1
4 LSA313 HOT-BOX SUB-ASSY LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
4 32Z1069 2500 X 1250 X 1.2MM SS304 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.059
4 32Z1046 2500 X 1250 X 0.9MM 304S15 BA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.125
3 DV0058 COLLAR - HEATER ELEMENT ISSUE 3                       5
3 5.00E+124 THERMISTOR MICROAIRE TEMP SENSR          1
3 DV0107 THERMOCOUPLE HOUSING ISSUE 1                       1
3 30Z1024 OVERHEAT SAFETY STAT AKBX23U0347237                1
3 SA312 VENT PIPE ISSUE 1                       1
3 SA314 CATALYST ASSEMBLY - UPPER ISSUE 1                       1
4 LSA314 CATALYST ASSY - UPPER LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
4 DV0565 CATALYST FOIL UPPER ISSUE 1                       1
4 32Z1059 2000 X 1000 X 1.2MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.036

S
A

2-
13

 
A

S
S

Y
S

A
2-

14
 

A
S

S
Y

S
A

2-
08

 A
S

S
Y

A
2-

06
 A

S
S

Y
S

A
2-

03
 A

S
S

Y

Page5



MAI / IMPINGER 402S2406DK1GMUS Bill of Materials

Level Pt. No. Description line 1 Description line 2 QTY
3 SA315 CATALYST ASSEMBLY - LOWER ISSUE 1                       1
4 LSA315 CATALYST ASSY - LOWER LABOUR ONLY VALUE             1
4 DV0566 CATALYST FOIL  LOWER ISSUE 1                       1
4 32Z1059 2000 X 1000 X 1.2MM 304S15 2B STAINLESS STEEL SHEET         0.031
3 31Z5019 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER                               1
3 31Z3129 M4 x 6 HEX HEAD ST STEEL SCREW STAINLESS                     1
3 31Z3024 M3X8 PAN POZI SCREW BZP                           6
3 DV0573 PERFORATED PLATE ISSUE 2                       1
3 31Z4030 M4 HEX FLANGE NUT                               4
3 31Z4015 M4 STEEL FULL NUT BZP                           2
3 31Z3148 M5X5 SOCKET SET SCREW S/S 5
1 SA146 IMPINGER POWER KIT 240V 60Hz                               1
2 30Z1230 60HZ TRANS MULTI 208 220 240 TABUCHI CE03C03               2
2 30Z1251 0.88uF 2500V CAPACITOR (SAMWHA)            2
2 31Z0521 CAPACITOR CLIP 88mm FOR 1.05uF 2500V CAP          4
2 SA217 MAINS LEAD ASSY                               1
3 30Z1162 3 CORE MAINS CABLE US COLOURS GENERAL CABLE NUMBER 02728    1
2 DV0607 HEATER ELEMENT 240V ISSUE 1                       5
1 SA108 PACKING                               1
2 DV0069 PACKING CRATE ISSUE 1                       1
2 DV0070 FOAM PACKING ISSUE 1                       1

SA2-17 
ASSY

S
A

Page6


